
Benefit Administrators 
Updated  March 24, 2014 

 
 

ORG Name                                       Phone  
 
AAA PERSONNEL AND ADMINISTRATION      
 Fax: (303) 866-3034 
  
 Georgia Valdez    (303) 866-4244 
  georgia.valdez@state.co.us 
 
BAA AGRICULTURE 
 Fax: (303) 239-4176 
  
 Leanna Quint    (303) 239-4133 
  tara.molina@state.co.us  
 Ronda Torres    (303) 239-4108 
  ronda.torres@state.co.us  
  
CAA CORRECTIONS     
 Fax - Pay/Ben: (719) 269-4048 
  
 Lorrie Embleton (Manager)    (719) 269-4045 
  lorrie.embleton@state.co.us  
 Carolyn Bohrer (D-HN)(Supervisor)     (719) 269-4047 
  carolyn.bohrer@state.co.us  
 Pam Hardy (MO-SG)    (719) 269-4044 
  pamela.hardy@state.co.us  
 Sandy McGinniss (A-C)    (719) 269-4041 
  sandy.mcginniss@state.co.us  
 Jennifer Murphy (SH-Z)    (719) 269-4096 
  jennifer.murphy@state.co.us    
 Kim Nelsen (HO-MN)    (719) 269-4046 
  kim.nelsen@state.co.us  
  
 
 
DAA EDUCATION (ALSO DAB)     
 Fax: (303) 830-0793 
  
 Wendi Kispert    (303) 866-6815 
  kispert_w@cde.state.co.us  
 Jennifer Jones    (303) 866-6797 
  Jennifer.jones@cde.state.co.us  
 
 
DBA SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF & BLIND    (719) 578-2100 
 Fax: (719) 578-2239 
  
 Gina Rodine (Primary)    (719) 578-2115 
  grodine@csdb.org  
 Chelle Lutz    (719) 578-2114 
  clutz@csdb.org  
 Shawne Gross (Back-up)    (719) 578-2115 
  sgross@csdb.org  
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EAA GOVERNOR’S OFFICE    
EBA  LT. GOVERNOR’S OFFICE 
ECA OFFICE OF STATE PLANNING AND BUDGETING 
EDA BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT 
EFA GOVERNOR’S ENERGY OFFICE 
 Fax: (303) 866-2631 
  
 Carolyn Marada (EAA,EBA,ECA,EDA,EFA)    (303) 866-6309 
  carolyn.marada@state.co.us   
  
 
EGB GOVERNOR’S OFFICE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
  Fax: (303) 764-7920 
  
  
 Cynthia Yeldell    (303) 764-7709 
  cynthia.yeldell@state.co.us  
 AnnMargaret Gallegos    (303) 764-7905 
  annmargater.gallegos@state.co.us  
 Sue Plaza    (303) 764-7903 
  sue.plaza@state.co.us 
  
   
FAA PUBLIC HEALTH & ENVIRONMENT    
 Fax - Pay: (303) 691-7750; Fax - Pers: (303) 691-0709     
   
 Renee Strauss                 (303) 692-2067 
  renee.straus@state.co.us 
 
GAA CCHE     
GPA DPOS     
 Fax: (303) 866-4266 
 Michael Evans    (303) 866-2726 
  michael.evans@dhe.state.co.us  
 
GCA HISTORICAL SOCIETY     
 Fax: HR (303) 866-2137 
 Fax: Payroll (303) 866-4664 
 Teresa Hale    (303) 866-3794 
  teresa.hale@state.co.us  
 Jennifer Clayman    (303) 866-2136 
  jennifer.clayman@state.co.us  
 
 
GDA COLLEGE ASSIST     
 Fax - Pay: (720) 292-1606; Fax - Pers: (720) 296-1637 
  
 Cynthia Langan    (720) 264-8575 
  clangan@college-assist.org  
 
 

** FOR ALL FOUR-YEAR AND COMMUNITY COLLEGES PLEASE SEE THE END OF THIS LIST ** 
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GGE     CSU – SYSTEM OFFICE       
  Fax – (303) 741-2084 
 
              Bridget Mullen    (303) 376-2126  
  bridget.Mullen@colostate.edu  
 Dee Martinez    (720) 279-0168  
  dee.martinez@csuglobal.edu  
  
HAA TRANSPORTATION 
 4201 E Arkansas Ave, Denver     
 Fax - Pay: (303) 512-4302; Fax - Pers: (303) 757-9081 
  
 Shawn Eberly Rm 230    (303) 757-9451  
  shawn.eberly@state.co.us  
  
 
NORTHERN DISTRICT PAYROLL 
 
IHA HUMAN SERVICES – NORTHERN DISTRICT, WESTERN DISTRICT  
IIC CMHI – FORT LOGAN     
IJB GRAND JUNCTION REGIONAL CENTER 
IJC RIDGE REGIONAL CENTER 
IKA YOUTH CORRECTIONS – NORTHERN DISTRICT, WESTERN DISTRICT 
ILD COLORADO STATE VETERANS NURSING HOME – RIFLE 
ILG COLORADO STATE VETERANS NURSING HOME – FITZSIMONS 
 Fax - Pay: (303) 866-7233; Fax (Ben/Pers): (303) 866-7127 
  
 Peggy Marshall    (303) 866-7133 
  peggy.marshall@state.co.us   
 Jeannie Mai    (303) 866-7184 
  jeannie.mai@state.co.us  
 Sheryl Lebsack    (303) 866-7132 
  sheryl.lebsack@state.co.us 
 Doreen Bovey    (303) 866-7131 
  doreen.bovey@state.co.us 
 
 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT 
 
IHA HUMAN SERVICES - SOUTHERN DISTRICT 
IIB COLORADO MENTAL HEALTH INST. – PUEBLO   
IJD PUEBLO REGIONAL CENTER    
IKA YOUTH CORRECTIONS – SOUTHERN DISTRICT  
ILA TRINIDAD STATE NURSING HOME 
ILB COLORADO STATE VETERANS CENTER – HOMELAKE 
ILC COLORADO STATE VETERANS NURSING HOME – FLORENCE 
 Fax - Pay: (719) 546-4588; Fax - Ben: (719) 546-4627 
  
 Jane Boyer    (719) 546-4618 
  jane.boyer@state.co.us  
 Anthony Cordova    (719) 546-4684 
  anthony.cordova@state.co.us  
  Nancy Schmelzer    (719) 546-4684 
  nancy.schmelzer@state.co.us  
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ILC COLORADO STATE VETERANS NURSING HOME – FLORENCE 
 Fax: (719) 784-5335 
  
 Linda Thompson    (719) 784-5343 
  linda.thompson@state.co.us  
 
 
ILD COLORADO STATE VETERANS NURSING HOME – RIFLE 
 Fax: (970) 625-3706 
  
  Lisa Reed-Scott    (970) 625-0842 
  elizabeth.reedscott@state.co.us  
 Diane Tilley    (970) 625-0842 
  diane.tilley@state,co.us  
 
 
JAA JUDICIAL    (720) 625-5000 
 Fax: (720) 625-5895 
  
  Andrea Sarantos    (720) 625-5902 
  andrea.sarantos@judicial.state.co.us 
   
   
JCA PUBLIC DEFENDER     
 Fax: (303) 764-1478 
  
 Laura Darrow    (303) 764-1400  x6441 
  laura.darrow@coloradodefenders.us 
  
 
JDA ATTORNEY REGULATION COUNSEL 
 Fax: (303) 571-0826 
  
 Margaret Funk    (303) 866-7867 
  m.funk@csc.state.co.us 
 
 
KAA LABOR & EMPLOYMENT     
 Fax - Pay: (303) 318-8100 
   
 Lloydine Cordova    (303) 318-8104 
  lloydine.cordova@state.co.us  
 Trish Valdez    (303) 318-8123 
  trish.valdez@state.co.us 
  
 
LAA LAW     
 Fax: (720) 508-6031 
   
 Shelley Oxenreider (Supervisor)    (720) 508-6514 
  shelley.oxenreider@state.co.us  
 Cheryl Zerkle    (720) 508-6512 
  chery.zerkle@state.co.us  
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MAH HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 
 Ward Steinberg    (303) 866-2544 
  ward.steinberg@state.co.us 
     
MAS SENATE     
MCA LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL     
MBA JOINT BUDGET COMMITTEE 
MEA LEGISLATIVE LEGAL SERVICES 
 Fax: (303) 866-3855 
 
 Betsy Holdredge    (303) 866-4743  
  betsy.holdredge@state.co.us  
 Lucille Montoya    (303) 866-3524 
  lucille.montoya@state.co.us  
 
MDA AUDITOR’S OFFICE     
 Fax: (303) 866-2060 
   
 Lynne Steketee    (303) 869-2805 
  lynne.steketee@state.co.us  
 Heather Lin    (303) 869-2885 
  heather.lin@state.co.us  
 Lesa Fisher    (303) 869-2800 
  lesa.fischer@state.co.us  
  
 
NAA LOCAL AFFAIRS     
 Fax - Pay: (303) 866-4202; Fax - Pers: (303) 866-2251 
  
 Susan Gantt    (303) 866-4362 
  susan.gantt@state.co.us 
 Elizabeth Simmons    (303) 864-7874 
  elizabeth.simmons@state.co.us  
 
 
OAA MILITARY & VETERANS AFFAIRS     
 Fax - Pay: (720) 250-1539; Fax - Pers: (720) 250-1529 
 Tamy Calahan    (720) 250-1520 
  tamy.calahan@dmva.state.co.us  
 Jana Sanchez (back-up)    (720) 250-1535 
  jana.sanchez@dmva.state.co.us 
  
 
PAA NATURAL RESOURCES     
 Fax - Pay: (303) 866-3415; Fax - Pers: (303) 866-2417 
  
  Andrea Riesold    (303) 866-2667  ext 8649 
  andrea.riesold@state.co.us 
  
 
RAA PUBLIC SAFETY     
 Fax - Pay: (303) 239-4506; Fax - Pers: (303) 239-4509       
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 Rhonda Johnson    (303) 239-5761 
  rhonda.johnson@cdps.state.co.us 
  
 
SAA REGULATORY AGENCIES     
 Fax: (303) 894-7885 
   
 Eric Elfton    (303) 894-2972 
  eric.elfton@dora.state.co.us  
   
 
TAA REVENUE      
TFA LOTTERY      
TGA GAMING     
 Fax - Pay: (303) 866-2990; Fax - Pers: (303) 866-3718 
  
 Jacqueline Brown-Tremble (OHR Supervisor)    (303) 866-4282 
  jacqueline.brown-tremble@state.co.us  
 Kirsten Moore    (303) 866-3722 
  kirsten.moore@state.co.us  
             Nikiela Toliver    (303) 866-3320 
  nikiela.toliver@state.co.us  
 Jessica Cuellar    (303) 866-4492 
  jessica.cuellar@state.co.us  
   
 
UHA HEALTH CARE POLICY & FINANCE     
 Fax: (303) 866-2370 
    
 Gina Jaquez    (303) 866-3255 
  gina.jaquez@state.co.us 
 Kendra Pulkrabek    (303) 866-4438 
  Kendra.pulkrabek@state.co.us   
  
 
VAA SECRETARY OF STATE     
 Fax: (303) 869-4860 
  
 Heather Lizotte    (303) 860-6910 
  heather.lizotte@sos.state.co.us   
   Cheryl Hodges    (303) 860-6940 
  cheryl.hodges@sos.state.co.us 
 Jackie Cuin    (303) 860-6968 
  jackie.cuin@sos.state.co.us  
 
WAA TREASURY     
 Fax: (303) 866-2123 
 
 Denise Knutsen    (303) 866-3565  
             denise.knutsen@state.co.us  
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GFB UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO    (303) 860-4200 
 Fax - Pay: (303) 860-4299      
 HR at UC DENVER and HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER   (303) 315-2700 
 HR at UC COLORADO SPRINGS    (719) 255-3372 
 HR at UC BOULDER    (303) 492-6475 
  
 Lisa Affleck (Director of HRMS)    (303) 860-4240 
  lisa.affleck@cu.edu 
 Michelle Martinez    (303) 860-4260 
  michelle.martinez@cu.edu  
 Gena Trujillo    (303) 860-4270  
  gena.trujillo@cu.edu 
 Athena Levy (supplement contact)    (303) 860-4255 
  athena.levy@cu.edu  
 
GGB COLO STATE UNIVERSITY     
 Fax: (970) 491-2337 (Payroll) and (970) 491-6302 (Benefits) 
 HR Service Center - (970) 491-MyHR (6947) 
  
 Gail Gumminger (Director of HRMS)    (970) 941-0538 

 gail.gumminger@colostate.edu  
 Teri Suhr (Associate Director)    (970) 491-4975 
  teri.suhr@colostate.edu 
 Jackie Swaro    (970) 491-0947 
  jackie.swaro@colostate.edu 
 Kevin Gorell    (970) 491-6738 
  kevin.gorell@colostate.edu 
  
GGJ COLO STATE UNIVERSITY - PUEBLO     
 Fax - Pay: (719) 549-2088; Fax - Pers: (719) 549-2902       
  
 Angela Bender    (719) 549-2748 
  angela.bender@colostate-pueblo.edu  
  
GJA CCCS      
 Fax - Pay: (303) 620-4042; Fax - Pers: (303) 620-4030 
  
 Debbee Pylican (Benefits Supervisor)    (303) 595-1589 
  debbee.pylican@cccs.edu  
 Lynn Kowalski    (720) 858-2751 
  lynn.kowalski@cccs.edu 
 
GJB ARAPAHOE COMMUNITY COLLEGE    
 Fax: (303) 797-3942 
   
 Angela Roberts (Primary BA)     (303) 797-5257 
  angela.roberts@arapahoe.edu  
 Diana Muro (Back up BA)    (303) 797-5724 
  diana.muro@arapahoe.edu  
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GJC COMMUNITY COLLEGE OF AURORA    
 Fax: (303) 360-4761 
 HR Payroll Fax: (303) 360-4772 
   
 Debbie Irvine    (303) 360-4823 
  debbie.irvine@ccaurora.edu  
  
GJD COMMUNITY COLLEGES OF DENVER    
 Fax - Pay: (303) 352-3023; Fax - Pers: (303) 352-3029 
 
 Lynn Melms    Use email 
  lynn.melms@ccd.edu 
  
GJE FRONT RANGE COMMUNITY COLLEGE   
 Fax - Pay: (303) 469-7433; Fax - Pers: (303) 438-9077 
  
 Laura DuClos (Boulder County Campus)    (303) 678-3723 
  laura.duclos@frontrange.edu 
 Caralee Sommers (Larimer Campus)    (970) 204-8106 
  caralee.sommers@frontrange.edu  
             Ruth Erbach (Westminster Campus)    (303) 404-5307 
  ruth.erbach@frontrange.edu  
  
 
GJF LAMAR COMMUNITY COLLEGE     
 Fax: (719) 336-5626 
   
 Gwen Gruenloh    (719) 336-1572 
  gwen.gruenloh@lamarcc.edu  
 
GJG MORGAN COMMUNITY COLLEGE    
 Fax: (970) 867-3083 
   
 Julie Beydler    (970) 542-3129 
  Julie.beydler@morgancc.edu 
 Melissa Richerson    (970) 542-3129 
  melissa.richerson@morgancc.edu  
 Jan Garcia    (970) 542-3130 
  jan.garcia@morgancc.edu  
 
GJH OTERO JUNIOR COLLEGE     
 Fax: (719) 384-6947 
  
 Marlene Boettcher    (719) 384-6824 
  marlene.boettcher@ojc.edu  
 
GJJ PIKES PEAK COMMUNITY COLLEGE    
 Fax - Pay: (719) 502-2300; Fax - Pers: (719) 502-2601      
     
 Michele Labelle    (719) 502-2313 
  michele.labelle@ppcc.edu  
 Laura Genschorck    (719) 502-2005 
  laura.genschorck@ppcc.edu  
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GJK PUEBLO COMMUNITY COLLEGE     
 Fax - Pay: (719) 549-3217; Fax - Pers: (719) 549-3127 
              
 Lorraine Gezzi    (719) 549-3475 
  lorraine.gezzi@pueblocc.edu  
 Lori Denny    (719) 549-3223 
  lori.denney@pueblocc.edu  
 
 GJL RED ROCKS COMMUNITY COLLEGE     
 Fax: (303) 914-6335 
  
 Cathy O’Connell    (303) 914-6297  
  cathy.oconnell@rrcc.edu 
 
GJM TRINIDAD STATE JUNIOR COLLEGE     
 Fax: (719) 846-5667  
  
 Lorrie Velasquez    (719) 846-5534 
  lorrie.velasquez@trinidadstate.edu 
 
GJR NORTHEASTERN JUNIOR COLLEGE     
 Fax: (970) 522-4945 
    
 Tammy Kallsen    (970) 521-6730  
  tammy.kallsen@njc.edu 
 Jennifer Businger    (970) 521-6661 
  jennifer.businger@njc.edu   
 
GJT COLORADO NORTHWESTERN COMM. COLLEGE  
 Fax: (970) 675-3330; (970) 675-5406 
 
 Kim Tucker    (970) 675-3335 
  kim.tucker@cncc.edu 
 
GKA UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN COLORADO    (970) 351-2718  
 Fax - Pers: (970) 351-1386 
   
 George Bielinski    (970) 351-2718 
  george.belinski@unco.edu  
 
GLA COLORADO SCHOOL OF MINES     
 Fax - Pay: (303) 273-3278; Fax - Ben: (303) 384-2025 
 Paul Scofield    (303) 273-3524 
  paul.scofield@mines.edu 
 Diana Combs (Records Supervisor)    (303) 273-3520 
  diana.combs@mines.edu  
 Ann Hix  (Benefits Manager)    (303) 273-3052 
  
GMA AHEC      
 Fax - Pay: (303) 556-2236; Fax - Pers: (303) 556-2448 
  
 Dany McCoy    (303) 556-4557 
  mccoyd@ahec.edu 
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GSA FORT LEWIS STATE COLLEGE     
 Fax: (970) 247-7465 
 Darren Mathews    (970) 247-7429 
  mathews_d@fortlewis.edu  
 Greg McClurg    (970) 247-7433 
  mcclurg_g@fortlewis.edu  
 Trish Grogan    (970) 247-7423 
  grogan_p@fortlewis.edu  
   
  
GTA METRO STATE COLLEGE     
 Fax: (303) 556-5151 
   
 Lloyd Moore    (303) 556-5029 
  moorell@mscd.edu  
  
 
GWA WESTERN STATE COLORADO UNIVERSITY    (970) 943-3140 
 Fax: (970) 943-2277 
   
 Cheelone Spritzer    (970) 943-2003 
  cspritzer@western.edu  
 Kim Gailey    (970) 943-3142 
  kgailey@western.edu  
 
GYA ADAMS STATE COLLEGE     
 Fax: (719) 587-7596 
   
 Melanie Jeppesen    (719) 587-7938 
  majeppes@adams.edu  
 Shannon Heersink     (719) 587-7990 
  shannon_heersink@adams.edu  
 
GZA COLORADO MESA UNIVERSITY    (970) 248-1266 
 Fax: (970) 248-1061 
 
 Barbara Case King    (970) 248-1266 
  bking@mesastate.edu  
 Amy Grimes    (970) 248-1820 
  aegrimes@mesastate.edu       
 Jill Knuckles    (970) 248-1426 
  jknuckle@mesastate.edu   
 Shannon Mims    (970) 248-1093 
  smims@mesastate.edu  
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